



NATIONAL SERVICE SCHEME (NSS) CELL Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University (A State University established under Government of NCT of Delhi) Sector 16-C, Dwarka, New Delhi – 110078 Ph. No.011-25302703, Email Id: nsscell@ipu.ac.in



F. No. GGSIPU/NSSCELL/2024/544 Dated: 08th April, 2024

Notice

Sub: To Conduct Awareness Camp on Oral Health and Tobacco related issues in collaboration with Maulana Azad Institute of Dental Sciences on 09th April 2024.

NSS Cell of the University is organising "An Awareness Camp on Oral Health and Tobacco related issues" for NSS Volunteers/Teaching and Non-Teaching Staff of the University in collaboration with "Maulana Azad Institute of Dental Sciences" (An Autonomous Institute under the GNCTD), MAMC Complex, New Delhi on 09th April, 2024 (Tuesday), 10:00 AM to 02:00 PM at E-Block, Seminar Hall, GGSIPU. Hon'ble Vice Chancellor of the University will grace the said program. The Awareness Camp is being conducted under the umbrella of World Oral Health Day 2024, the Department of Public Health Dentistry at Maulana Azad Institute of Dental Sciences.

The primary objective of this initiative is to promote Oral Health awareness and encourage proactive measures among the youth, fostering a healthier community overall. We believe that through education and early intervention, we can significantly contribute to improving oral health outcomes.

NSS Cell of the University cordially invites to all NSS Volunteers/NCC Cadets/other students/ all Staffs- Teaching/all Non-Teaching/Security/Sanitation etc and their family members participate in this awareness Camp.

Oral Health Check-up and Treatment

For catering the treatment their mobile vehicle will be available at our Camp site.

All Deans/Directors are requested to encourage their faculty/staffs and students to participate in the above mentioned program.

(Prof. Varun Joshi) NSS Programme Coordinator, GGSIPU

Copy to:

- 1. All Deans/Directors of USS, GGSIP University
- To all Program Officers of USS/Affiliated Institutions under NSS Cell, GGSIP University 2.
- To In-charge Security and Sanitation for participate with their staff members, GGSIP University. 3.
- To P.S to Hon'ble VC, GGSIP University (For kind information please) 4.
- 5. To A.R. to Registrar, GGSIP University (For kind information please)6. Head UITS, request to kindly upload the notice on the University website.
- 7. Guard File









AWARENESS CAMP ON ORAL HEALTH AND TOBACOO RELATED ISSUES

IN COLLABORATION WITH

MAULANA AZAD INSTITUTE OF DENTAL SCIENCES VENUE: E-BLOCK SEMINAR HALL, 9TH APRIL, 2024, (TUESDAY) 10:00 AM TO 2:00 PM

